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Dear sporting friend,

50th CHALLENGE “210”

Once again the weightlifting club of Tramelan will implement all what is possible to organize
the 50th edition of the challenge "210" It is with pleasure that the steering committee invites
you to take part in it in order to pass from together good sporting moments. Please find here all
the necessary information to register you.

Cateqories’ specification

ATHLETES

MINIMES (M13)
SCHOOLBOY (M15)
YOUTH (M17)
JUNIOR (M20)

SENIOR

VETERAN

NATIONALS

INTERNATIONALS

FEMALE MINIMES (M13)
FEMALE SCHOOLBOY M15)
FEMALE YOUTH (M17)

FEMALE JUNIOR (M20)

FEMALE ELITE
FEMALE VETERAN
FEMALE INTER

TEAM
INSCRIPTION FEES

born in 2009 or after
born in 2007, 2008
born in 2006 - 2005

born in 2004 - 2003 - 2002

born in 2001 or before

born in 1987 or before

for NLA athletes (CH) or equivalent level, lifting more than
210 kg to the "210" system

likely or having taken part in international competitions

born in 2009 or after
born in 2007, 2008
born in 2006 - 2005

born in 2004 - 2003 - 2002

born in 2001 or before
born in 1987 or before

likely or having taken part in international competitions

YOUTH, SCHOOLBOQY, JUNIOR, SENIOR, ELITE, FEMALE
ELITE, FEMALE JUNIOR

SFr. 25.- by athlete
SFr. 15.— by athlete ( -15ans)
SFr. 30.— byteam

SFr. 20.— Dby junior team

A If the enrolment period "Final Entry (30/09/2022)" is exceeded , the individual entry

fee will be doubled!



INSCRIPTION FORM FOR THE 50th CHALLENGE "210", 28-29.10.2022

CLUB: . Country:. ..o

Ao [0 | =]

C0aCh: .. Phone: ...
Last name First name T loTe| 20 |l | weigh

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Available referee:...........cocoiiiiiiii Address: ...

You can book a hotel according to the attached list (at the expense of registrants) or call Jura-
Bernois Tourism at number +41 (0) 32 494 53 43 who will be happy to book your reservations



HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
By law:

The classifications will be established in connection with the total of the kilos obtained by the lifter after
addition or substraction of the handicap, as follows:

a) For a lifter bodyweight lower than 70 kg :

The difference of the bodyweight with 70 kg will be added 2 times to the Olympic total of the lifted kilos.
b) For a lifter bodyweight upper than 70 kg:

The difference of the bodyweight with 70 kg will be withdrawn 2 times to the Olympic total of the lifted
kilos.

Team rules:

1) Each team is composed of 3 athletes without substitute.

2) The composition of each team will be made before the 1% athlete weighing of each team.
3) In case of equality, the lightest team will be the winner

A classification by clubs will be established. The “210 total” of each club member will be considered (no

lifters number limit) and the rewards will be distributed as follows:
After addition of all the members points, :************************

; "210" record = Frs 600.-
: (319 pts « 210 »)
7 7k 7 ke ke ke ke ke e e e e e e e e e e e e Ak ke ok

Possibilities of placing itself in dormitories or rooms of hosts
To get information please call tourist Office
Tél. ++41 (0)32 494 53 43 Fax ++41 (0)32 493 61 56

The best club : Frs 500.- 2nd : Frs 300.- 3rd : Frs 200.-

2%

Hotel outdistance Price of the rooms with breakfast
competition single double Phone Fax
SFr./ € SFr./ €
Le CIP 1 min by foot 100.- 140.- +41(0)32 486 06 06  +41(0)32 486 06 07
Hotel outdistance Price of the rooms with breakfast
competition single double Phone Fax
SFr./ € SFr./ €
La Clef 30 min by foot  75.- 140.- +41(0)32 487 89 90 +41(0)32 487 42 04

(Les Reussilles)

Hotel Garni 5 min. by car 65.- 110.- +41(0)32 487 69 70
(Les Reussilles)

Subject to modification

A detailed program will be sent to clubs 1 to 2 weeks before the demonstration.
INSCRIPTION TO : HALTERO-CLUB Case postale 50 2720 Tramelan (CH)

CONTACT POINT :
Work out room : Tel, ++41 (0)78 / 229 55 95 (French)
E.MAIL : info.halteroclubtramelan@gmail.com

Go back limit to inscription "Final Entry"” : September 30th 22




Catégorie
Minime

Ecolier M

Cadet

Junior

Senior

Vétéran

National

International

Fém. Minime

Fém. Ecolier

Fém. Cadet

Fém. Junior

Fém. Vétéran

Fém. Elite

Fém. Inter

PODIUM 2019

Prénom_Nom

Filippo FAELLI

Lukas HORVATH
Dylan SAUTEBIN
Romain DA SILVA
Denis JANKOVIC

Jan BUBLA

Alexandre GROSJEAN
Gergo HARASZTOVICS
Gricha BAKER
Antoine LAB

Sacha SPERKA

Jakub KARPISEK
Yannick SAUTEBIN
Dimitri HORAITIS
John MULLER

Celeste SCOTTI

Dimitri LAB

Jean CANESTRIER
Jack DOBSON

Kok Sue HUYNH

Tom SCHWANDER
Zhiyong SHI

Lyudong FENG

Dayin LI

Kim CAMILLIERI LAGANA
Servane LITZLER

Mia BRAUNBART
Tenisha THORNTON
Lili LAZLO

Nayla VAUCHER
Zianne PICOT

Giulia DE IULIIS

Laila MIARELLI

Chiara BRUNO
Stefanie BUR

Emy FAIVRE

Sandra MULLER-JENNINGS
Margarita RODRIGUEZ
Emmanuelle TERRISSE
Mélanie BONNAMANT
Noemi KRAJA

Aurora COCCONCELLI
Wanqgiong ZHANG

Yue KANG

Tali DARSIGNY

Club
"LABAS" PARMA
ROTAS ROTAVA
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
ST-BALDOPH
ROTAS ROTAVA
ROTAS ROTAVA
LUXEUIL LES BAINS
BUDAPEST-SOROKSAR
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
SHP MOUTIER
LUXEUIL LES BAINS
ROTAS ROTAVA
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
ASPTT Strasbourg
LUXEUIL LES BAINS
CROSSFIT BASEL
SHP MOUTIER
A.S. MONACO
LUXEUIL LES BAINS
ZURICH
WEIGHTLIFTING NORDWEST
CHINE
CHINE
CHINE
MALTE
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
TUTTLIGEN
MALTE
BUDAPEST-SOROKSAR
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
ST-BALDOPH
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
CROSSFIT BASEL
WEIGHTLIFTING NORDWEST
WEIGHTLIFTING NORDWEST
LUXEUIL LES BAINS
HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN
NOIR/BLANC
A.S. MONACO
ASPTT Strasbourg
"LABAS" PARMA
"LABAS" PARMA
CHINE
CHINE
CANADA

PC
61,3
49,6
38,0
60,0
80,4
77,5
66,4
83,6
63,1
71,8
83,7
79,0
91,4
76,5
72,9
88,0
75,3
73,4
90,2
62,9
88,7
77,4
70,8
85,8
28,3
28,5
38,1
46,2
60,7
63,1
54,9
58,8
54,8
54,4
56,7
54,0
60,2
62,2
76,9
56,2
61,1
65,1
54,9
86,1
59,0

Biathlon Pts "210"

130,0
106,0
65,0
164,0
190,0
179,0
205,0
222,0
166,0
235,0
245,0
213,0
265,0
230,0
221,0
257,0
210,0
195,0
302,0
223,0
270,0
330,0
315,0
342,0
62,0
48,0
47,0
119,0
95,0
52,0
118,0
125,0
113,0
130,0
132,0
107,0
105,0
92,0
108,0
164,0
167,0
171,0
217,0
260,0
203,0

147,4
146,8
129,1
184,0
169,3
164,0
212,3
194,8
179,8
2314
217,6
195,0
2221
217,0
215,2
221,0
199,5
188,2
261,7
237,2
232,7
315,2
313,5
310,5
145,4
131,0
110,8
166,7
113,7
65,9
148,2
147,4
143,4
161,3
158,5
139,0
124,6
107,7
94,3
191,5
184,8
180,9
247,2
227,8
225,0



