

https://www.halteroclubtramelan.com

# 50th CHALLENGE "210"

### INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT OF TRAMELAN



SHI ZHIYONG, CHINA, WINNER OF 2019

28 – 29th of October 2022 Salle de La Marelle 2720 Tramelan Page 2 50th CHALLENGE "210"

Dear sporting friend,

Once again the weightlifting club of Tramelan will implement all what is possible to organize the 50th edition of the challenge "210" It is with pleasure that the steering committee invites you to take part in it in order to pass from together good sporting moments. Please find here all the necessary information to register you.

## **Categories' specification**

#### **ATHLETES**

MINIMES (M13) born in 2009 or after

SCHOOLBOY (M15) born in 2007, 2008

YOUTH (M17) born in 2006 - 2005

JUNIOR (M20) born in 2004 - 2003 - 2002

SENIOR born in 2001 or before

VETERAN born in 1987 or before

NATIONALS for NLA athletes (CH) or equivalent level, lifting more than

210 kg to the "210" system

INTERNATIONALS likely or having taken part in international competitions

FEMALE MINIMES (M13) born in 2009 or after

FEMALE SCHOOLBOY M15) born in 2007, 2008

FEMALE YOUTH (M17) born in 2006 - 2005

FEMALE JUNIOR (M20) born in 2004 - 2003 - 2002

FEMALE ELITE born in 2001 or before

FEMALE VETERAN born in 1987 or before

FEMALE INTER likely or having taken part in international competitions

TEAM YOUTH, SCHOOLBOY, JUNIOR, SENIOR, ELITE, FEMALE

ELITE, FEMALE JUNIOR

**INSCRIPTION FEES** SFr. 25.- by athlete

SFr. 15.– by athlete ( -15ans)

SFr. 30.- by team

SFr. 20.- by junior team

### INSCRIPTION FORM FOR THE 50th CHALLENGE "210", 28-29.10.2022

С	LUB:		Country:.						
Α	ddress:								
С	Coach:Phone:								
	Last name	First name	Born in	Sex (M/F)	Category "210"	Best total	Body- weight		
1									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
Av	ailable referee:	Ad	dress:						
	ou can book a hotel accord ernois Tourism at number +	=		-	_	' <del>-</del> '			
W	e will arrived:	by:		Our	departure:				
Signature:									

#### **HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN**

#### By law:

The classifications will be established in connection with the total of the **kilos** obtained by the lifter after addition or substraction of the handicap, as follows:

a) For a lifter bodyweight lower than 70 kg:

The difference of the bodyweight with 70 kg will be added 2 times to the Olympic total of the lifted kilos.

b) For a lifter bodyweight upper than 70 kg:

The **difference** of the bodyweight with **70 kg** will be withdrawn **2** times to the Olympic total of the lifted kilos.

#### Team rules:

- 1) Each team is composed of 3 athletes without substitute.
- 2) The composition of each team will be made **before** the **1**<sup>st</sup> **athlete weighing** of each team.
- 3) In case of equality, the lightest team will be the winner

A classification by **clubs** will be established. The "**210 total**" of each club member will be considered (no lifters number limit) and the rewards will be distributed as follows:

After addition of all the members points,

The best club: Frs 500.- 2nd: Frs 300.- 3rd: Frs 200.-

### Possibilities of placing itself in dormitories or rooms of hosts

To get information please call tourist Office Tél. ++41 (0)32 494 53 43 Fax ++41 (0)32 493 61 56

Hotel	outdistance	Pric	Price of the rooms with breakfast				
	competition	single	double	Phone	Fax		
		SFr. / €	SFr. / €				
Le CIP	1 min by foot	100	140	+41(0)32 486 06 06	+41(0)32 486 06 07		

Hotel	outdistance	Pric	Price of the rooms with breakfast		
	competition	single	double	Phone	Fax
L <b>a Clef</b> (Les Reussilles)	30 min by foot	SFr. / € 75	SFr. / € 140	+41(0)32 487 89 90	+41(0)32 487 42 04
<b>Hotel Garni</b> (Les Reussilles)	5 min. by car	65	110	+41(0)32 487 69 70	
		:	Subject to modification	1	

A detailed program will be sent to clubs 1 to 2 weeks before the demonstration.

INSCRIPTION TO: HALTERO-CLUB Case postale 50 2720 Tramelan (CH)

CONTACT POINT:

Work out room: Tel, ++41 (0)78 / 229 55 95 (French)

E.MAIL: info.halteroclubtramelan@gmail.com

### **PODIUM 2019**

Catégorie	Prénom_Nom	Club	РС	Biathlon	Pts "210"
Minime	Filippo FAELLI	"LABAS" PARMA	61,3	130,0	147,4
	Lukas HORVATH	ROTAS ROTAVA	49,6	106,0	146,8
	Dylan SAUTEBIN	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	38,0	65,0	129,1
Ecolier M	Romain DA SILVA	ST-BALDOPH	60,0	164,0	184,0
	Denis JANKOVIC	ROTAS ROTAVA	80,4	190,0	169,3
	Jan BUBLA	ROTAS ROTAVA	77,5	179,0	164,0
Cadet	Alexandre GROSJEAN	LUXEUIL LES BAINS	66,4	205,0	212,3
	Gergo HARASZTOVICS	BUDAPEST-SOROKSÁR	83,6	222,0	194,8
	Gricha BAKER	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	63,1	166,0	179,8
Junior	Antoine LAB	SHP MOUTIER	71,8	235,0	231,4
	Sacha SPERKA	LUXEUIL LES BAINS	83,7	245,0	217,6
	Jakub KARPISEK	ROTAS ROTAVA	79,0	213,0	195,0
Senior	Yannick SAUTEBIN	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	91,4	265,0	222,1
	Dimitri HORAITIS	ASPTT Strasbourg	76,5	230,0	217,0
	John MULLER	LUXEUIL LES BAINS	72,9	221,0	215,2
Vétéran	Celeste SCOTTI	CROSSFIT BASEL	88,0	257,0	221,0
3.0.0	Dimitri LAB	SHP MOUTIER	75,3	210,0	199,5
	Jean CANESTRIER	A.S. MONACO	73,4	195,0	188,2
National	Jack DOBSON	LUXEUIL LES BAINS	90,2	302,0	261,7
	Kok Sue HUYNH	ZÜRICH	62,9	223,0	237,2
	Tom SCHWANDER	WEIGHTLIFTING NORDWEST	88,7	270,0	232,7
International	Zhiyong SHI	CHINE	77,4	330,0	315,2
	Lyudong FENG	CHINE	70,8	315,0	313,5
	Dayin LI	CHINE	85,8	342,0	310,5
Fém. Minime	Kim CAMILLIERI LAGANA	MALTE	28,3	62,0	145,4
	Servane LITZLER	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	28,5	48,0	131,0
	Mia BRAUNBART	TUTTLIGEN	38,1	47,0	110,8
Fém. Ecolier	Tenisha THORNTON	MALTE	46,2	119,0	166,7
	Lili LAZLO	BUDAPEST-SOROKSÁR	60,7	95,0	113,7
	Nayla VAUCHER	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	63,1	52,0	65,9
Fém. Cadet	Zianne PICOT	ST-BALDOPH	54,9	118,0	148,2
	Giulia DE IULIIS	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	58,8	125,0	147,4
	Laila MIARELLI	CROSSFIT BASEL	54,8	113,0	143,4
Fém. Junior	Chiara BRUNO	WEIGHTLIFTING NORDWEST	54,4	130,0	161,3
	Stefanie BUR	WEIGHTLIFTING NORDWEST	56,7	132,0	158,5
	Emy FAIVRE	LUXEUIL LES BAINS	54,0	107,0	139,0
Fém. Vétéran	Sandra MÜLLER-JENNINGS	HALTERO-CLUB TRAMELAN	60,2	105,0	124,6
	Margarita RODRIGUEZ	NOIR/BLANC	62,2	92,0	107,7
	Emmanuelle TERRISSE	A.S. MONACO	76,9	108,0	94,3
Fém. Elite	Mélanie BONNAMANT	ASPTT Strasbourg	56,2	164,0	191,5
	Noemi KRAJA	"LABAS" PARMA	61,1	167,0	184,8
	Aurora COCCONCELLI	"LABAS" PARMA	65,1	171,0	180,9
Fém. Inter	Wangiong ZHANG	CHINE	54,9	217,0	247,2
	Yue KANG	CHINE	86,1	260,0	227,8
	Tali DARSIGNY	CANADA	59,0	203,0	225,0
		=	, -	,-	,